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Wilsonville, OR 97070
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pe of Waiver

Transfer without Change of Joint Residence Hardship Appeal Submitted 4/4/2016
OSAA Rule 8.6 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee 2015-16 School Year
(Student is also not making satisfactory progress toward graduation)

Student Eligibility Request Form

Bend Senior High School Information

230 NE 6th St Christopher Reese, Principal
Bend, OR 97701 christopher.reese@bend.k12.or.us
(541) 355-3800 (541) 355-3702

Dave Williams, Athletic Director
dave.wiliams@bend.kl2.0or.us
(541) 355-3802

Student Information

Carlyn M Yeatts DOB: 5/5/1999 Age: 16 years 11 months (as of 4/4/16)

Current Address Parent/Guardian :
The Academy at Sisters Carrie Ashworth Same as current address
Other Relation (Describe in Notes) Parent (Mother/Father)

PO Box 5986 Allpointe Dr

Bend, OR 97701 Murrietta, GA 30062

Therapeutic boarding school cashworthnow@gmail.com

(404) 226-6340
Has IEP? No

Grade: 11 Meeting IEP? N/A

Attends: Bend Senior High School
Previous: ] Bar ] Learning Cir-Acad at Sisters

Enroliment Record

SsY GR Period Dates School # Credits Earned # Classes Passed
2012-13 9 1lstSemester 9/5/12 to 6/15/13 Peach Tree Ridge High School 4 5
2013-14 101stSemester  9/5/13to 2/5/14 Trinity Christian High School 3 6
2013-14 102nd Trimester 2/5/14to 6/15/14 ] Bar] Learning Ctr - Acad at Sisters 0.25 1
2013-14 102nd Semester  2/5/14 to 6/20/14 ) Bar ) Learning Ctr-Acad at Sisters 2 4
2013-14 102nd Semester  2/5/14 to 6/15/14 SUWS of the Carolinas 1 3
2015-16 1l1stSemester  9/5/15 to 2/5/16 ) Bar ) Learning Ctr-Acad at Sisters 3 6
2015-16 111stSemester 9/5/15 to 2/5/16 Bend-La Pine Schools Online 05 1

Page 1 of 2



Affirmation Statement

Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic E)art]cipatlon. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon School Activities
Association.

Both signatures are required.

Parent Signature (or host family) Principal / Superintendent

Directions

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibility Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Committee. Do not send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your school's
records. Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify your school.

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachments.

District Athletic Committee Decision

This section is to be filled out by the District Athletic Committee. Once a decision has been made, the committee shall
co&tact the scf?ool regarding the outcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
to the OSAA office.

DAVE WilLia vas “l"l‘lio

Chairperson's Name (print) Date

Wowrd LN

Chairperson's Signature

& Approved

[0 Denied -3 - O

Mrucenne Direeron Rern Wik Seuoo)

Chairperson's School & Position

Notes:

Movatain viewW  — YES

REOMOND - YES

RADGEVIE W - YES

Appeals Process

Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board. Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board '
shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies
to hear the appeal.

If a waiver is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer." Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks.
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org
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Affirmation Statement

Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the
current school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the
current school for athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon
School Activities Association.

This statement is attached to the online Student Eligibility Request Form with ID # 20150136
Online Form ID Number (8 digits)

Both signatures required for all Eligibility Requests.

%{ [Harnew, ToleS

Printed name of Parent (Hést family if Non-CSIET student)

3-30~- |8

Date

Cheisteghns Riase 3/30 Au
Printed name of Prifcipal / Superintendent Spratare C T DateI [

How to Attach This Form to an Online Student Eligibility Request Form
You must upload and attach this completed and signed Affirmation Statement form. Follow these steps to attach this form to your
online eligibility request form.

1. Print a copy of this blank form.
2. Fill out the form on paper:
a. Write in the 8-digit eligibility form identification number (located at the top of your online form.)
b. Have each party read the affirmation statement and then sign and date the form.
3. Scanthe completed form to an electronic PDF file.
4. Upload the electronic file to your form.
a. Edit your online eligibility form and scroll to the “Waiver Files” section.
b. Click the “Upload a File” button.
c. Select the file type as “Affirmation Statement Signature Form.”
d. Browse to the scanned file’s location saved to your computer and select the corresponding file for upload.
e. Click the “Upload” button.
If successful, your form will show a link to the uploaded file and note that it has been ubloaded.

G:\Forms\AffirmationStatementSignatureForm.docx
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To whom it may concern,

It has been brought to my attention that Carlyn's transcripts have raised concerns about
her ability to participate in track. It is true that she's had a lot of ups and downs during her
time in high school. However, in the last year at the Academy at Sisters, Carlyn has
demonstrated incredible advancements not only in terms of her education, but in terms of
her strength and abilities to rise to any challenge she faces. I think that she will be a great
asset to the team. If you'd like to further discuss her participation, please don't hesitate to
give me a call.

Sincerely,

Carrie Ashworth (mom)
404-226-6340
cashworthnow@gmail.com
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Janice Cummings
Treatment Coordinator
Academy at Sisters

PO BOX 5986

Bend, OR 97701

April 2, 2016

To Whom it may concern:
This letter is in regards to Carlyn Yeatts and her eligibility to participate on the Bend High Track Team.

Carlyn arrived at the Academy at Sisters, in Bend, Oregon, on May 15, 2015. She came directly from a
wilderness therapy program which she attended for approximately 90 days. Carlyn’s family sent her to
the wilderness program due to her risky behaviors at home, poor family relationships, and using
unhealthy coping skills to deal with her anxiety and depression. Carlyn successfully completed and
graduated from her wilderness program, and her therapists felt it was in her best interest if she attend a
therapeutic boarding school, which is how she arrived at the Academy at Sisters. Carlyn was
immediately enrolled in school, which is part of the J Bar J learning Center and part of the Bend-Lapine
School District.

Since Carlyn’s enrollment at the Academy at Sisters, she has made many positive changes in her life. She
earned enough trust that she was able to attend Bend Senior High school in February 2016. Carlyn has
remained sober and continues to improve her relationships with her family. Carlyn has learned and
implemented healthy coping skills to help with her depression and anxiety. Carlyn felt that joining the
Bend Senior High Track team would help her continue on the path of making positive choices, by getting
to know other peers that have positive goals and healthy extra-curricular activities. Carlyn advocated for
herself to be allowed to participate on the track team, which is not something that the Academy usually
allows. To me, this shows Carlyn’s motivation to continue to make positive changes in her life, and
develop new, healthy interests and activities. Carlyn has truly come so far during her stay here and
made so many positive changes in her life.

I’'m very excited that Carlyn has the opportunity to participate in Track at Bend Senior High. | hope this
letter is sufficient information to make this possible. Please feel free to contact me if you need any more
information or have any questions.

Sincerely,

ice Cummings



r' BEND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
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To: IMC Athletic District Committee
From: Dave Williams Athletic Director
Re: Carlyn Yeats

Date: 3/31/16

I’m writing to you requesting approval of eligibility for Carlyn Yeats. Carlyn is a junior at Bend
High and ineligible for athletic participation at Bend High School. Caryln currently is not on
track to graduate and is a transfer student without change of joint residence.

Carlyn has come to us from Georgia through the Sisters Girls Academy. She has had a troubled
past that brought her to Sisters. She has had a very good year to this point at Bend High and has
really turned herself around. Carlyn wants to participate on our track team and I believe this will
only benefit and help her on this path. She is currently also .75 credits short of satisfactory
progress and is working hard to fix this issue as well. She continues to be on best behavior at the
Academy and is elevating herself up in levels, which will ultimately allow this participation.

Carlyn’s current ineligibility centers on transfer and progress deficiencies. We are appealing to
you on her behalf with the belief she is well on her way to making it right. This approval will only
help her along the path back to her family in Georgia, toward graduation, and a very positive
experience with track to enhance her junior year. Please consider this request as we look forward
to your response.

If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to get in touch.
Again we thank you!
Singerely
ﬂ i ’0/ /’\%
Dave Williams
Athletic Director

230 NE Sixth Street, Bend, Oregon 97701
Phone (541) 355-3802 cell (541) 419-6642 Fax (541) 355-3810
e-mail dave.williams@bend.k12.or.us



ParentVUE

lofl
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BEND i LA PINE SCHOOLS

Home My Account

Carlyn

Help
Good morning, Carlyn Yeatts, 4/4/2016

Close

GRADE BOOK

Messages
Bend Senior High School (541-355-3700)
Calendar
- _ Semester 1 | Semester 2
Attendance | Grade Book Summary for Semester 2 (ending on 06/1 6/2016)})
Class Schedule Period |Course Title Resources | Room ' Teacher | Semester 2 |
| Name
Class Websites . -
[ 1 Sociology D4 Nate Neil[ A (95.6)
Course History (851805889)
o | 2 Low Impact GYM Dave Williams ¢ A+ (100.0)
Course Request PE/Aerobics :
Grade Book (PE219SPE9)
3 Psychology 1 S18 Pat McHenry . -3 A-(91.5)
Report Card (SS1708SSS9)
School Information 4 Biclogy 2 C4 Nicole Murphy | A (97.4)
(SC205SSC2)
Student Info 5 Media/Library LIB Jessica Lorentz Smith{ "y N/A (0.0)
" Assistant
ﬁidltlonal Resources (SA119SEL9)
ParentVue and 6 Photography 1 T213 Shannon Carroll | A (97.0)
StudentVue Support (FAGOOSFA9)
ﬁ 7 Lit and Comp 2 I-8 © Jennifer Vanjaarsveld ) B+ (87.8)
(LA110SLA2)
Close | Contact | Privacy
English Espariol Deutsch EiE (h30)
Edupoint
b—"

©Copyright 2016 Edupoint, LLC

4/4/16, 11:26 AM
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Student Name
Yeatts, Carlyn McKenzie

Bend - La Pine Schools
Bend Senior High School
Accredited by the Norlhwest Accreditation
Commission

| PermID | State ID Grd | Gen
297180 18099416 11 F
Date Of Birth . .Phone Diploma Type
05/05/1999 Academic Diploma

541-389-2748

“l\_;l_aiﬁg Address ]
63325 Silvis Rd
Bend, OR 97701

Gradualion Date

Bend Senior High School

230 NE 6th St
Bend, OR 97701

“Phone Fax
6541-355-3700 541-355-3710
Counselor o - o

McMillan, Diane K.

Sublect  Gourse Title MarkCred Cmp

Subject  Course Title MarkCred Cmp

J

Peach Trae Rldge HS J Bar J Learning Ctr-Acad at Sisters Subject Area Comp]  WIP| Neeted
Yi: 2013 Term: YR Grade: 09 Yr: 2014 Term: 29 Grade: 10 Elettive “asno| 1s00] &0
Hi Heath A 0500 FA  Drama Warkshep A 0500 AnsfCareer-Tech/2nd L 1750 0608 0750
LA 9lh Lit & Cormip 8 1000 LA Powar Reading A G.50¢ Government a.000 0500
MA Algsbra 1 D 1.000 EL Job-Based Learning P 0500 Health 1 0.500
PE Intro Lifelirne Sperts- C G500 PE Physical Education P 2500 Health 2 0.500
_..sC Biglegy! € 1000 Crird Grivg: 2,000 GPA; 40000 | EnglishiLanguage Aris 2950 D.,500]  o0.750,
Cred Cmo: 4,000 GPA: 2,2500 Band.La Plne Schools Onilne Mathemiatlcs 2.500 0,500
i _Trinlty Christian HS — Yr: 2015 Term: S1 Grade: 11 Physical Education 1.000
Yr: 2014 Term: S1 Grade: 10 “FA Spanisni A ' | Scierce 22501 05001 D.250
LRSEETEE Spanish T A > .500 ——— ) GPA 40000 | Social Sludies D000 0500
LA 1018 Lit & Corp B 6500 1 BarJtearning Cir-Aicad a Sistors = US Histary, 1000
A Algebra 1 ¢ 0500 v 2015 Term: §1 Grade: 11 World Sluthes 0:000 1004
€l New Testament A 6500 — T T TONERe—s SN 337500 .70
5C isiry 1A B 0,500 LA Speach & Debste A 0.500 1 L3k i L ocoreniE Teal Histony :
. Us 5 Hislory A ¢ o360 MA B 0.75¢ Tesl Name At Rt Mathind
Crod Cmp: 3.0C0  GPA: 3.0000 b2 A+ 0500 Essenlial Skills Readis Nat | pken
J Bar J Learning Ctr-Acad at Sistars s¢ A 0500 Essential Skills Writing Not Tason
Yr:_2014 —— _Te_m\: s2 Grada: 10 _us A 0800 [Fesential Skills Math Nol Takgy
FA Careers 1 NG 6.000 e - _(_5_!_’{&1_3;7__.'_)1_._3_1_ ==
Spanish 1 NG 0.000 L. 7 g ek
LA Cenlemporary Lit & NG €.000 _
Comp Yr 2015 Temm: $2 Grade: 11
By Geomelry A~ G250 Pholography 1 T oeos
il . G o0 Lit and Comp 2 0,006
. 'phys‘:;:;;‘m"‘y'l NG 6.000 Low Impact PE/Aerobics 0.c08
F (] T i b (ogf il 05
us US History NG_ 0,000 ;ﬁ:g;’zﬂwmm 3;3; RyAel™ A /
Gred Cmo: 0.250) GPA: 40000 Psychalopy 1 0.000 N SRarY (’N/ )
- SUWS of tha Carolinas 0.006 N Vo )‘{ s
Yr: 2014 Term: 82 Grade: 10 ~ GPA:
ElL Heallhy Living A ¢.500 __ ATTANINBe =TT N
LA Englishitang, Ars B o250 Scheal Year Days Membership| Days Absences
8G __Environmenlal Science A 6.250 2014-2016 % 11 o
_ CredCmoi 1000 GPA: 87500 |—
Mod. = Modified
W = We!
Grade Point Scale GPA Summary NOTES
Mark Rea| Wid| Wid Comul GPA 34372
3 T 0 £ Cumulalive GPA  3,1372
o 20, Ranked By
L —l Witd Cumul GPA
NE_ 1Y
Enter Date Class Rank
02/08/2016 177 out of 383
Leave Dale | Graduation Date
Class of 2017

Transctipt is official only when sigred and embossed

03/15/2016
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